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Page 6 Main Shaft Assembly
The 114316 spring (approximately 1/2" length and 19/32" inside

diameter) has been replaced by a 6993 spring which has an over-all length of
approximately B/L of an inch with an inside diameter of 25/32 of an inch.
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Base (ASSm,.}] = = = = = = = = = ¢ =, = = = ]
Base Channel - - - - = = = = = « = .- 2,3
Bage Frame (Assem.) - - = < - - « = = = « = 2
Base Plate - Reperforator - - < - - = = - = 6
Block -~ Conmeotion = = = = = = = = = = = = 3,6
élock - Torminal - =« = = = =« e o'c = = = - = 2
ClB0 COVEr = = = = = = = = = « = = = = = = = le
COD1ES = = = = = @ ¢ 0 = = = = = = - - =}
Cab1§ (ASs8f1,) = = = = = = = = = = = o = = = 4
Cam Sleeve (Assem,) - = = ~ == = = = = = = 6
Chad Chutes = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 5,7
Cluboh LOVEE = = = = = = = = = = = S = ==« 6
‘ Code Punch Block (Assem.) = == = = = == = 5
Code Punch Bracket (Assem.) « =~ - = = - ~ =
Condenser - - = - = = - = = = = = = ---—- 2
Connection BlogkS = - = = = = =~ = = = = = 3,6
CDrd(As,sn.)-Bhiolged—;-----a--1,
Countershaft - = - « = = « = = = = = = = = = 2
Cover (Assem,) = « = = = « = = = = = == = =11
Foot ~Metal = = =« = = = = = = =« = = = = -'= 1
Gear - Countershaft = = = = ~ = = = = = = = 2
Gear - Main Shaft = « = = = « v = « = - = -6
Koy == === - - o cceecece=ec=--=- 3
Lapp - = = = == = == === - o~ 3
lamp and Switch Bracket (Assem.) - - - - - - 3
Iavers « """ « = - = o e v = o = & = o' - = 9
Isvers - Transfer = = -~ = = = = = = = = = = 8
levers - Vertical Stop =~ =~ ~ = = = = = = =~ 8
Line JackICOnt'act Spring (Assem.) =« =~ = - -
Lock Ball Parts = = = « = = = = = = = « = = 5
Lord Mounting - Cup Type - - - - - - = -~ .= 1

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
llagnét Coil - Sslestor - ~ =~ = = ="« - -« 9
Main Caasting - Reperforator - - - - - - - - 5,6
Main Shaft (Assem.) - e lieeaeian 6
Main Shaft Bracket (Assem.) - - - = = - - - 6
MOLOT SUPPOTt = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2
Motor - Synphrono,ué ------------ 10
Motor Unit (Assem.) - - = = = = = - - - - . 10
MU31 Motor Unit = = = = = = = = = = < S - - - 10
Name Plates - ~ = = = = c « = = = = = = - © 1
Numerical Index - = « =~ « = = = = = = = = o 12
Ploion - MOtOr = = == = = = = = = o - - o 2
Plugé - Cord ahd Cable - = = = = = = - - - Iy
Prepunch Unit (Assem.) - - - - - - - - - - 7
Punch Bafl = = = = = « — = = - = = = o = . 8
Punch Pingers - - = = = = = = = = = = = - & 8
Punoch Lever - = = =« « - « = o o = = v - - o 5,6
Punch Link = = = = = & v 0 = = = 0 - = = & 5
Range Scale (Assem,) = = ~ = « = = =« = = = 9
Seleotox; Unit (Asgem,) =« = - = - = - - < < 9
Strap - Ground - « - = - - - - - - - 1,2,3,10
Switches ~ TOgRle = = = = = = v = = = = = = 1,3
Synohronous Motor - = = = - = = = = 2 - - - 10
NP LOVErS - - - = - =< - -cceow-i @

-

Tape Container (Assem.) - With Tape-out.

Contacts = = « = = = = c'w o o - - - Y
Tape-Out Contacte (Assem.) - - - = = - « - 4
- Terminal BlogKk = = = « « = = =~ = = = = = = 2
Toggle Switoh = « = = = o « @ = = = = = o -~ 1,3
Trapsfer Beariné B I I I A, 6
- Trensfer Llevers - « - = = = = = = « = = « ~ 8
V‘erﬁcal Stop levers - - « = = « = = - - - 8




7002 wASHER

: 102940 STRAP-3"LONG
(WITH TERMINALS)

: /14671 LOCATING STUD (1 USED)
/1/588 COVER LOCATING BRACKET . 11/589 LOCATING STUD (.’ U.’ED)
68/0 SCREW 2920 LOCK WASHER :

( 4 _ ‘ - J { . a\
: : /026 SCREW )
—lZIS/ LOCK WASHER

LOCK WASHER 2539 MJT
84379 WASHER

(114593 asE- wiTh ORAWERS
L (BLACK WRINKLE)

. 2669 LOCK WASHER
2/9] LOCK WASHER 3438 WASHER ) J

46 SCREW -COVER BACKSTOP
98 AMUT .

\

. 111592 LORD MOUNTING ~CUP TYPE
/13229 TOGGLE SWITCH BRACKET 1187 SCREW
8543 SCREW

105448 NAME PLATE (MOTOR mﬂ
105449 NAME PLATE (MOTOR OFF )

8763G SCREW s
34~/ MUT
105635 TOGGLE SW/TCH (ASSEM.) '

ACLUoEs 9765 mg-uex.. \

AND 9/684 NUT-RING.) J

998/7 FOOT -METAL
1121 SClREw ' — )
2669 LOCK WASHER

BASE (ASSEM.) - BLACK WRINKLE
SEE PAGE 2 FOR BASE FRAME(ASSEM)
PART OF MRPEB1Bt

(0€11-8)



11/549 BASE CHANMEL

1
(SEE PAGE 3 FOR BOTTOM VIEW )]
117560 COUNTERIHAFT-

1/579 GEAR-23T. “
12440 SCRLW

/91 LOCK WAIHER)
TE579 WASHER:

V/1/558 ‘%QMIG BRACKET
16870 EwW

2669 Lock WASHER
110686 BALL DEARING

100858 SCREW

7002 WASHER YSED T0 HoLD
3640 Lock wasHER ’;ﬁtfgg‘m‘
3599 MUT % .

1

N SHAFT

1//564 BAR-REAR

1156/ MOTOR SUPPORT
830! SCREW
669 LOCK WASHER

830/ SCREW :
9 LOCK WASHER
11582 SPACER (YSED UNOER
MOTOR PLATE)

830/ SCREW
-, 89 LOCK WASHER

/11566 BLock
547/ SCREW
69 LOCK WASHER

11534 TAPE CONTAMIER (ASSEM)

\ (522 ragz 4)

__[eme sacw covzacr
” |\ SPRING (ASSEM.)
(SEE PAGE 3)

9/744 SCREW

8/774 WASHER, ]

91746, TERMINAL BLOCK—

(26 TERMINALS)

/89 SCREW

2/9/ LOCK WASHER

114567 POST-MEX.
(L02R TERM. BLOCK)

/3478 CABLE CLAMP
68/0 SCREW

|e6a9 rtock wasiEe
> v LNOS
86433 SCREW
P20 LOCK WASHER L W / |
111562 BAR-SIOE (BOTH ENDS )~y —By . /
— — — 962/2-8K WHE STRAP(4 vz
82474 TEQMWAL
%201 WUTS §7de scecw
100646 CONDENSER-THE 2. o pgonee
//3215 BEARING PAD ) 2191 LOCK WASHER . -
121 ScREW R e ocarey 113806 PINION-8T-
2669 Lock waswee ‘ /
@ ’ @
86433 SCREW \ J
2920 100K WASHER) ° [o]
: =3 r~eN .
. I
111890 HANDLE ‘L " e ° .
= _J ° ® ™
°® o @ [ ]
713217 UNIT PAD -REA, ]
2l SCREW Q) () (o)
2669 LOCK WASHER d ‘ :
‘ e @ °. () ° I [ ° [ \ .
1//548 GUARD u E :
2598 AT - . , =
2/19L LOCK WASMHER| . .
7002 WASHER . 7094 CONMECTION BPRING
0 -7 SCoEw
43807 Gear-2/T. ] 279! LOCk wasHER
544G 3CREW .0
2191 LOCK WASHER Fae ‘5'-]
.4
Y . _
219/  LOCK WASHER, S L L ®- Rl (X |§H o @ -[ol0)

LAMP & SWITCH BRACKET (ASIEM.
(SEE8 PAGE 3) :

113218 YUIT PAD- FRONT)
1121 SCREW

2669 Lock wasrHeR
111563 BAR~FRONT:

BASE FRAME(ASSEM.) -TOP VIEW
SEE PAGE 1 FOR BASE (ASSEM)
PART OF MRPEBIB1

7602 COMPRESSION SPRING
(USED IN EACH LEFT MAND LAMP
BRACKET MOUNTING HOLE

(og11-8)

-2-




112698 COMVECTION aob!———\

,—3_ i
(B-1t30)

/179 SCREW

P AN

7094 COMMECTION SPRNG
7095 PLATE (OTHER SIDE)

3598 M

2/9/ kamsﬁt'k]%?
7002 W & -
s4s6 scesw

2/9/ LOCK WASHER

7998 COMIECTION SPRUIG

— ]

226 SCREW
19/ LOCKk WASHER

112677 CONNECTION BLOCK

PARTIAL BOTTOM VIEW OF BASE CHANNEL
SHOWING CONNECTION BLOCKS
PART OF MRPEB1BY

L as pare
(94009 7oG6LE SNTTEH (A33808)
(TMCLUDES 9/683 WUT-HEX.,

11/565 LAMP BRACKET-

82874 TERMINAL

962/12-BK  WIRE STRAP (4 LONG)

L “awo #3075 wurewss)

(1176 SCREW

11550 KeY

80927 LAMP ~120 V)|

~\2/94 Lock waswee

6807 SCREW

(CLEAR GLASS) |

80826 BRACKET

(6746 SCoEW

|£/9/ LOCK WASHER

68/0 SCREW
LE6P LOCK WASHER

122-48 LAMP SOCKET-

7398 CLAMP PLATE

LAMP & SWITCH BRACKET(ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPEBIB1

38 WASHER

/1179 SCREW

219/ LOCK’ WASHER .
7096 BUSHIMG = BAKELITE

4293 /NSULATOR

7399 STIFFENER

1//553 BLock

BASE CHAMMEL

229/ CONTACT SPRIMG

2924 CONTACT SPRING

(04223 scee

LINE JACK CONTACT SPRING (ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPEBIBt

L4
219/ LOCK wASHER
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.
7//535 TARE CONTAINER PAMEL

BLACK
WOTE~TWO PALELS ARE REQUIRED
70 MAKE OME COMPLETE
TAPE CONTAINER .

111537 SEPARATOR
(BETWESLN PANELS.

8543 SCREW
2/9/ Lock wsﬁlg_ —

\

peso7 Taee ‘cuzowﬂ
/07 ook waswee)

-
111540 370P

B

00334 TERMINAL

74’52 SCREW
6/4 BUSHING~BAKELITE)

11536 MOULTIVG uoa'aﬁ:

[4/733 /NSULATOR
825487 IM/SULATOR

®

1/184] MOUNTING PLATE
7993 SCREW
/9] LOCK WASHER

86720 SPRING POST
3599 MUT
5088 3PRING

74805 SCREW
C10669 LOCK WASHER

BO7H ENDS

//542 BLOCK-WITW POST
9 SCREW

!/732 CLAMP PLATE
N

L/1/875 TAPE-OUT COMTACT (ASSEM.)

7002 WASHER
3598 MUT

|’ //.uJ aqumla LEveR

Lzzy/ wr.v WASHER

1//545 TAPE- REEL - WO0D h

/1544 TAPE TEW/S/ON SPRIVG|
(WITH 96509 ROLLER )

7

111534 TAPE CONTAINER (ASSEM.)-WITH TAPE-OUT CONTACTS
. (EXCLUDES PARTS MARK (®)
PART OF MRPEB1B!

-ﬁ-——‘

I.IOU UU U I.IOU

114123 CABLE (Asseu.
(wcwoas 114126 PLUG (27 PRONG) & 82474 'rsnmmu.s)
-PART OF MRPEBIB1

Hil

95052 CORD (ASSEM)-SHIELDED
{INCLUDES 95064 PLUG(4 PRONG)& 82474 TERMINALS)

113808 CABLE-LINE PART OF MRPEBIB!
143809 CABLE ~POWER [LARGE) :
11468/ CABLE— POWER (SMALL)

WD-2416

| e
__.i&\\gé":




(B-1130)

VERTICAL STOP uvee?l .
(3e£ pase 8) - 33038 IPeNIG

74708 SPRING ﬁ
72263 SPQING POST)

100476 SARUKG POST

/1{0344 LOCATIMNG ALATE

m PUNCH CASTING, /111489 LOCK DAL

/ 34-4 NUT
r b —————==
, ’ 'L ‘ ( - 11285 PUNCH LEVER
11493 RETRACTOR Pur?! R R 111547 SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER ‘ u|
700Z WASHER - . g | 11492 PUNCH LINK

80342 scoEw 3
2/9/ LOCK WASHER
7002 wAsHER = )

) 10t SCREW
95G39 SHAFT 2/9/ LOCK WASHER
|7002 wasmez :

7036 COLLAR)
72555 ICREW

34432 WASHER 111573 BRACKET

3598 MUT 11483 MAIN CASTIMG
MAIN CASTING -RIGHT SIDE VIEW
SHOWING PUNCH LINK & LOCK BAIL PARTS
PART OF MRPE!B
8543 ICREW \| ' ' 110467 CODE PUNCH BLOCK—
2197 10CK WASHER (ASSEM.)
8896 SHIMS

02209 FEED ROLL (WY,
urrﬂerf FELD MVE!L )

TOO-59 SCREW

/0696 CHAD CHUTE = UPPER.

179 SCREW \I
2/9/ LOCK WASHER
8896 srms J

il Ll g {0690 Aunser sLock & D€
] | Aare F/rrzo TOGLTHER)

I
Yy
11069/ BRACKET H 110330 SCREW
+ 102210 CODE PUMCHES (3)
| o
|
1176 SCREW 1 ; 7 111964 SHIMS
/9! LOCK WASHER - L
7002 wAswe® ) iy 1
'_
]
|
~ ——r-‘
6746 ICREW '
2/9/ LocK WASHER) w.m'wmrﬂwmm:a;)

[ EFSION N o |

110695 CHAD CHUTE-LONER

l-———-——— 111483 MA/A/ CASTING
Lo L_'__l

]
]
i
|
|
]
]
]
|
]
]
[

MAIN CASTING—~FRONT VIEW

SHOWING CODE PUNCH BLOCK & CHAD CHUTES
PART OF MRPE1B




89596 oL cuP N

4809 OV WK~ FELT
89897 MUT J

111488 SHAFT

111484 BEARING
11]48/ SCREW

-
2036/ WASHER-FELT)
111486 LATCH LEVER:

111486 PUNCH LEVER

111492 PUNCM LIK:

/11547 SCREW
-4 NUT

11487 BUSHING.

34-4 pMUT

73235 SCRAW)
s98 T

10055/ Sceew

-6_
(B-1130)

9056 SCPLW

LOCK WASHER
Z  IASHER

[35-8 soomG

MAIN CASTING-LEFT SIDE VIEW
SHOWING PUNGH LEVER, TRANSFER BEARING & BASE PLATE

PART OF MRPEIB

29/ Lock WASHER)

~\7708/ seewiG rosT

(6810 SCREW
2669 LOCK WASNES
3438 wASHER

(3446 scerw

/1474 PLATE

gt Oy

5793 SPACER

709/ INSULATOR

\&/91 L0CK wASHER

(11572 COMMECTING BLOCK

y 4

/

L (w7# coep)
BASE PLATE

13953 RETAIING DISC
13952 WASHER - FELT
43954 CAM SLEEVE DIsc
72563 WASHER~FELT-
TE52/ ON WICK-PELT-
13958 CAM 3LEEVE DISC
13952 WASHER-FELT.
113955 DRIVING DISC:
72517 NUT-NEYED
/505 CLUTCH ~DRIVING.

T 111504 CLUTCH-DRIVE,
1503 SLEEVE

11502 CANM
86079 WASHER-FELT)

L1/501  DRIVE LINK-

/11568 LATCN CAM
674G SCREw
219/  LOCK WASHER)|
91908 WASHER

9223 SCREW .
219/ LOCK WASHER E

111578 GEAR-30T.

11496 MA SHAFT (WITH HUO) —

72579 WASHER %—\} T
TLI65 BALL BEARWNG

70497 MUT

MAIN SHAFT (ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPEIB

1ﬁ___]

CONNECTING BLOCK (ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPE1B

11506 CAM SLEEVE (ASSEM.)
72514 SPRING

72515 NUT

V26448 BALL ASARIVG

TLE2Z OV WICK~FELT

1143168 SPRING

.

—l -

SELECTOR PLATE

GISO SCREW
|4~ MUT

/13958 CLUTCH LEVER

2480 SPRIMNG POST
76/5 SPRING

11507 MAIN SHAFT BRACKET
WITH TO838 BRACKETS
68/7 SCREwWS AND
2/97 LOCK WASHERS

6745 - SCREW
9 LOCK WASHER

ISE PLATE

MAIN SHAFT BRACKET (ASSEM)
PART OF MRPE1B
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(8-1130)
o0 ' 1/72 SCREW WIS SIDE
12/0k aaunnce g0 sock e
71073 WASHER  +aPR SIOE
3598 NuT . t! MUT
2/9/ L0Ck wASKHER = 717471 GAGE
7002 Waswes . 701905 BRACKET

—/0/90G FEED HOLE PUNCH

) ra/car GUIDE f DIE PLATES
(17720 TOETHER)

g (\! O
/0/898 TAPE GUIDE

76/67 SCREw:
3640 LOCK WASMHER

~
2/

f
\

/02239 STRIPPER PLATE
7% SCREW
2197 LOCK WASHER

e 10/900 FEED PAWL
; _Foze ScREwW

493/3 - SPRINVG

& 74554 $PRING POST:

/038 sclocw / . ﬁ"‘v‘\
2191 LOCK WASHER N H%)) 2/97 rock wAsHER
8330 ‘wasHER ] N\ &7, 101899 sccenTiic
\ - |
62440 sceEw -
2/9/  LOCK WASHER , 2760 SPRING
101918 ECCENTRIC ’
|
j
701902 BANL ~ LOWER :
/01886 DREPUNCH BRACKET
3598 wNUT . 6745 scecw
2/97 LOCK WASHER 12669 cocw waswee
TO02 WASHER y
6807 SCREW //auq CHAD TUBE

REAR VIEW

: ) BEARING
101890 FEED ROLL BRACKET: 26837 8642

-3595 AUT
2598 MUT
279/ LOCK waswER (6746 scocw
@/9’ NUT

82392 SHIMS

ﬁ"ZZG SCREW
Lgo?’l LOCK WASHER

701898 STUO

73488/ TAPE TENS/ON LEVER — /0/897 TAPE GUIDE $PRIA/G
76/67 SCREw

—_— 40 LOCk M A
84023 SPRING = Swée

3599 MUT
y 3640 LOCK WASHER
\ 103-27 WASMHER

770682 FEED Poll

/0/90/ STUD

"__.

pt— - /O0/ 903 STYO

IR GAGE 34-4 NUT
110845 SPACER - = = N} 74554 SPRING POST
86920 STAR WHEEL ' 72468 SPRING
g 869/9 LOCKING PLATE - _ fz2- 700 ;3‘5/73/; ,,‘5’;;’,
_O 3597 NUT : . . , 2539 scesw
108448 FEED AANE cﬂu\l - {500z sosamde e
35-24 3PRINS J TOP VIEW kzz-;n £ccenrenc

PREPUNCH UNIT(ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPEIB
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/026 SCREw s
291 LOCK WASHER

/60 SCREW
96838 Prvor PLATE:

/4
T3z sckew) gorm eups

111531 TAPE GUIDE

80444 SCREW .,
219/  tOCk WASHER

7002  WASHER

101995 DETENT LEVER flrTH LOLLER,

TEEE 2 SPRING POST
3864 3SPRING

101996 FEED PAWL
7603  SPRIM/G

94669 Scefw
c 6O LOCK WASHER
3599 wUT

/026 Screw

711523 POST

3598 MUT

2/9/ LOCK WASHER
TOO2 WASHEL
/1525 spaceR

”

VELTICAL STDP 05
117515 B3 = rpouT
111514 :4
1721513 % 2 ‘
1isrz ™z
11511- % 1 -REAR

111524 SEPARATOR

P

: EAU,;;F{P LEVERS
11530 5 - 0P

171529 *4

/1/528 * 3

11/527 : 2 .

1526 * 1 - BorTOM

111518 ECCENTRIC STUD
70497 MUT

(711519 GuE

2/9/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASHER
702965 SPACER(WOER 10/989)

8543 SCoEwW
2719/ LOCK WASHER

(74517 sceew

11520 LEVER (SEE FRONT VIEW,

Sarel (@
-—)_/'/ A i [ QuefiEs

722G3 SPRING POST:

(3598 wur
111509 CODE PUNCH BRACKET

101989 LUNCH BAIL EXTENS/O.

(703832 SHAFT
7036 COLLAR

J3-/85 SCREW .
123-244 WASHER
J596 NUT

10/980 OETENT LEVER PLATE

72555 SCREW -SET
111516 SPACER (.045")
/11517 SPACER (.145°)

6745 SCREW

72508 SCREW ~THIS SIOF
6746 SCREw-OTHER S/0E

2669 LOCK WASHER
$4-3 SHIMS

[74705 sremG

819/ L0k WASHER
7002 WASHER }”r” SceEws

01994 sPews rosr
(r01970 S7UD

10/997 PUKNCH ARM

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

110366 PUMCH RETRACTOR

]gt—l MYT

111370 PUNCH .FINGERS

///522 FEED PAWL SUPPRESSOR

102964 RETAINING BRACKET

1/62 SCREW ‘|
I6L0 LOCK WASHER
701993 CLAMP PLATE [

1//520 LEVER

78/d  SPRING

111821 SHAFT
(598 wur

BorH
—LZIS ! LOCK WASHERIENDS

102966 SPRING AOST

| M 3
W

FRONT VIEW

CODE PUNCH BRACKET(ASSEM.)
(CODE PUNCH BLOCK REMOVED-SEE PAGE 5)

PART OF MRPE1B

[lor986 puicH BAs
674G SCREw
2191 LOCK WASHER
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(1030 sceew

673 THUMB SCREW
7697 CLAMPING PLATE

(34432 wasne
(78597 scRew ™

3598 NMUT -

34-56 NUT
3640 LOCK WASHER

71976 STOP LEVER PLATE
7607 COLLAR
6966 ECCENTRIC STOP
7603 SPRING

6909 I70P PAWL

3799 SCREW

\ 78596 wasHER

90775 RANGE SCALE(MITH
BELL CRANK MOUNTING)
JOOT TRIP PLUNBER

0774 BELL CRANK
680/ PILOT SCREW
3640 LOCK WASHER

90088 TRIP LATCH.
{6801 pPILOT SCREW

3640 Lock wasHeERr

90760 RANGE SCALE(ASSEM.)
PART OF MRPEIB

113956 SELECTOR MOUNTING PLATE (WTH POSTS)

82440 SCREW ‘|

2197 LOCK WASHER
74722 wasHEe )

90512 BRACKET
90513 SCREW=-ECCENTRIC)

29/ LOCK WASHER
3598 MUT J

90515 SCREW
3475 wMUT 170 \|

90574 SCRE
5475 WMUT “jaorro,w J

g0ass sceew |
279/ tock wasHER ]
97292 LK

90520 ARMATURE LEVER

8746 SCREW
2191 LOCK” WASHER
7002 wWASHER

M-207 COIL - 92 OMHMS PER COrL
10GZAS RESISTOR ~ 5000 OHNMS

&8/ SCREwW
2719/ LOCK™ WASHER
74722 WASHER

90024 RETAINER

92273 MAGMNET CORE
82440 SCREW j

74722 WASHER
3606 NUT-

219/ Lock WSHEEJ

90265 SCREW

90043 ARMATURE BRACKET

90515 SCOEW 1
5475 NUT

/ o
s — = —
o]

905/4 SCREW
2669 LOCK WASHER

4708 SPRING

6990 SCREW)

34~/ AMUT J

90508 SPRING ARM

8539 SCREW j
2197 LOCK WASHER

7002 waswee

SELECTOR UNIT (ASSEM)
PART OF MRPE1B

7602 SPRING -

0524 SCREW
J599 MUT

90517 SPRING

90069- 0[7'5://7' POST
90509 DETENT

219/ LOCK WASHER
/123-2448 WASHER
9051/ SCREW

8539 SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASHER

905710 SPRING

(00516 SELECTOR ARM
90818 LOCKING WEDGE
197317 CLAMPING PLATE
905/9 SCREW

90791 LOCK WASHER
073 wasweR

6G85 SELECTOR SWORD
6G8I SEPARATOR PLATE

90507 ToP PLATE

78/64 SELECTOR POST
70O/ SPACER

219/ LOCK WASHER
3598 MUT

74399 SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER

71/480 "1 " LEVER®S -TOP
1HIA79 T LEVER"S
111478°T" LEVER?S
111477 °T° LEVERZ
111476 "T" LEVER"!~ 80T

78/63 SELECTOR POST
2/9/ LOCK WASHER
3598 MUT

0505 LOCKING LEVER

8539 SCREW

2/9/ LOCK WASHER.
7002 WASHER

8157 SELECTOR LEVER (R) :
8/58 SELECTOR LEVER (L)
91120 SPRIVNG

76148 SPRING

78163 SELECTOR POST

2/9/ LOCK WASHER
3598 MUT



[O2639 ROTOR(ASSEMM)WITH BEARINGS AND SWITCH)

f 82840 ROTOR (ASSEM. ) 3 WounD STATOR

94707 WSULATOR v - . L wrrn u.se)

OLBES LRUSH WOLODER (WITH BRUSH) @1//4670 STRAP-204"{ oukG
82843 SPRING (WITH TERMINALS)

88879 8RUSH HOLOER SUARORT (ASSEM) , 82845  wASHER
89405 SUSHING ’ - 80358 BALL BEACING R
89406 WASHER ~ SPRING - i .
89407 COTTER PIV - 803/2 WASHER
8284/ SWITCH COMMUTATOR 20299 £MD MAY SOUNS :
82845 WASHER ]

JOISE BALL BEARING 7 \ / (9) / (80311 wasweR - cuprED
B \ D ‘@.’Ia WASHER -~ FELT
W03 WASHER _ i ‘
. /026 SCREW
80309 WASHER-FELT : %I’/ LoCK WaAsHER
80754 O/LER o I
482 FAN ' ’ ' ——
\ « ] j F:/.wou sor PAGE 2 w,
2o 268" Wasmen)— . , ‘ | (PINION 1S MOT FdosHED  ~ L
waswez) » — WITH 82283 MOTOR OR W
o B MU3! MOTOR UNIT.) ol
N . S
02774 soLr F —_
N \
867/3 screw : “7“ ONLER
78026 Scoew - = 4 ’ : : w-6/08 NUT
82850 ENO SNIELD 3 ' : {a0s:
58 SND SN/ELD
(wirw 80754 orcse)] \_ , 1 (Wrrw 80754 oVLER)
10343/ GROMMET-RUBBER ' / : ' : o
Wn SCBEW . :
L7
2669 LOCK WASHER] _ 74567 Sceew
{n3zre moror raD - : \ 2449 LOCK WASHER
17 R ' \ 2646 wASHER
Ly ;eso/ %'eew-AoJusﬂuq €8// SCREW
24 ‘ W
2669 Llocw wAsHER | e 2191 L0ck WasweR
/13219 MOTOR PLATE ; 7] : 8884 TECMINAL BLock
N : = : 7499/ INSULATOR

82283 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, /40 H.P, 110 V., 60 GYCLE A.C.(G.E.MODEL 5SH25ABHB)-EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED (B
MU31 MOTOR UNIT, INGLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN ON THIS PAGE .




~

8074 LI1D3
711596 PAD~110 (FELT) )
1/26/2 PAD RETAINER=LID)

Mm%ar
126/8 STRIP
3 REW

/.
8.

————T7G 544 BUSHING
047 SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER
' 98 NUT

-+

1//585 LID BACK'STOP~OUTER

112871 SCREW-STOP

SC.
19/ LOCK WASHER).

1/26/3 PAD~REAR LEFT(FELT)

/26148 PAD RETAINER-REAR LEFT

112615 PAD-REAR RIGHT(FELT)
112616 PADRETAINER-REAR £

80TH EMDS
711594 PAD-EVD (FELT) )

117584 LID BACKSTOP-/NNER

2

740// SCREW

76544 BUSHING

219/ LOCK WASHER
598 ANUT

AN

/1/595 PAD RETAINER = EAD,

™

———— _—‘—‘Y.-l

171586 PLUNGER
109822 BLEARING
70497 MUT

48/8  LOCK WASHER)

111587 DETENT SORIMNG—F—+—— ,
| |

14159/ LAMP CAP~RED —

V T N2y ¥
B 9 o

€180 COVER (ASSEM)-BLACK WRINKLE'
FRONT VIEW-WITH LEFT LID OPEN

(oe1-9)



Cover (Assem,) -~ Black
Wirinkle,11

Coil -~ 92 Ohms,9

lotor Unit,10 -

Nut (. 161;—32 Hex, ),10 ,
Screw (6~40 x 5/8),8

Screw (2-56 x 3/8),7

Nut (1/4-32 Hex,), 6.9

Nut (10-32 Hex.),5,6 +7,8,10
Nut (2-56 Heu:.),l 7

Nut (440 Hex.),9
Spring,6

Spring,7

Shim,8

Aasher,7

Lamp Socket,3

Eccentric,7

Detent Lever (With Roller),7
Washer,8,9

Screw (2-56 x 1/8),5

Screw (640 x 3/8),1,5,7,8
Screw (6-40 Shoulders
Screw (6-40 x 9/32),2, 7
Screw (64,0 Shou.lder) u
Screw (6-40 x 7/32),4
Screw (6-40 Thumb),9
Serew (10-32 x 3/8),1,

Serew (6-40 x 5/16), 5,
Screw {440 x 1/4), 8-

Screw (6-40 x 7/16},2

Screw (2-56 x 5/16),7
Serew (640 x 3/16),3 5,7
Serew (640 x 5/8),3,5,10
Serew (1032 x 1/4),1,10
Screw (6~40 x 3/4).3

Lock Yasher,1 th ].'L
Nut (5/16-32 x 7/16

Contact Spring,3

Lock Washer,10

Spring Post,6

Nut (3/8-32 Hex.),1

Lock Washer, 1 +2:314,6,8,10
Spring,7

Washer,10

Lock iasher,1,2

Contact Spring,3
Washer,1,3,6

Nut (I/L-BZ Hex,),7,8

Nut (5/32-40 Hex. ),7

Nut (6—1&0 Hex.).l 2)31‘“.5 6
7,8,9,11
Nut (4edO Hexa )o2,4,7,8,9
Nut (6-‘0»0 Hex.))9

Lock Washer,2,7,8,9

0il1 vlick = Felt,b

Lock Washer,11

Screw (&J,O x 9/16),1,2,6

Nut (3/16-40 Hex.),9

Spacer,6

Selector Sword,9

Separator Plate,9

Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 6,7,8

Screw (6—1.0 x 5/16), 2.3 5,6,

7,8,9

Seren (6—1.0 Shoulder),9

Screw (4=40 Pilot),9
és-.c.o Set),3,7

Screw 10-32 x 3/55 1,2,3,6,10

Stop Pawl,9

Eceentric Stop,9

Screw (1/1.-32 Pilet),6,9

Spacer,9

Washer,1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9

Trip Plunger,9.

Collar,5,8
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NUMERICAL INDEX

Insulator,é
Connection Spring,2,3
Plate,3

Bushing - Bakelite,3
Clamp Plate,3
Stiffener,3

Hub, 2

Spring,2,9

Spring g »9

Spring 8,9

Spring,6

Connection Spring,3

Selector Lever (R),9

Selector Lever (L),9

Washer,?7

Screw (6-40 x 1/2),7,9

Screw (6~40 x 1/&).1.4.5 8,11

Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l

Terminal Block.lO

Shims, 5

Sprins.5

Washer,5,6,9

Clamp Plate,l4

Insulator,)

Bushing - Bakelite,l

Screw (10-32 x 7/8),6
rins.7

Spring, 4

Nt (5/16-32 Hex. ),6,8,11
Bracket,6

Washer,7,9

Clamping Plate,9

Stop Lever Plate,9
Spring Post,5,8
Ball

Spring
Screw (6-40 x 3/4),8

Nut (5/16-32 Hex, },6
Nut (5/16-32 Left Hex. Keyed),6
0il Wick - Felt,6

Oil Wick -~ Felt,6

Screw (640 Set),5,8.
Washer — Felt,6
Washer, 2,6 6

Ball Bearing,

Screw (6-40 x 7/8),6
Tape Tension Lever,7
Serew (6-40 Shoulder),11

-Screw (6-40 Pilot),9

Screw (6—#0 x 1/2),8

Spring Post,7

Screw (1/4-20 x 33/64),10

Spring, 5,8

Washer,9

Screw (10-32 x 3/4),4

Screw (440 x 5/8),4

Inmﬂator,lo

Washer, 4

Scm (440 x 3/16),7
'an,10

‘Spring Post, 6

Serew (k=48 x 3/16),10°
Selector Post,9

Selector Post,9

Screw (10-32 x 5/8) 2,10
Washer,9 .

Screw (10-32 Shoulder) 9
End Play Spring,10

Washer - Felt,10

Washer - _Felt,lo

Washer - Cupped,10
Washer,10

Washer,10

Terminal,

Screw (6-a0 x 23/6l+) 5
Ball Bearing,l

80444
80558

Serew (6-40 x 1/4),8,9
End Shield (with 80754
Oiler),10

Oiler,lO

Range Scale {with Bell
Crank Mounting),9
Bracket,3

Lamp - 120V,3

Viasher,2

Synchronous lotor, 1/40 H.P,,
110V., 60 Cycle A.C.,10

Shim,7

Screw (640 x 7/16),2,7,9

Terminal,2,3,4

Inxulat.or,l.

Rotor (Assem,)

(with Beanl.n§s and Switch),10
Rotor (Assem,),10
Switch Commutator,10

Spring,10

Washer,10

Brush Holder (with Brush),10
nd Shield (with 80754 Oiler),
10

Spring,7

Washer,l

Serew (10-32 x 11),2

Washer - Felt,b

Screw (3/16 x 40 Set),2

Screw (4~48 x 5/16),10

Spring Post,4

Locking Flate,?7

Star Wheel,7

Screw (2—56 x 3/16),1

Screw (640 x 5/32).4

Brush Holder Support
(Assen, ),10

Bushing,10

‘Nasher - Spring,10
Cotter Pin,10

011 Cup,6

Nut (10-32 Hex, ),6

Retainer,9

Armature Bracket,9

Detent Fost,9

Trip Latch,9 -

found Stator (with Base),10

Screw (6~40 Special),9

Washer - Pelt,§

Locking cher,9

Top Plate,9

ring,9

Screw (6-40 x 13/16),9

Bracket ,9

Screw (6-40 Eccentric),9

Screw (3/16-40 Pivot),9

Sorew (3/16-40 Pivet),9

Selector Am,9

Is.m:ld.ng9 Wedge,

Serew (2-56 x 5/32).9

Armature Lever,9

Screw (440 x 17/32),9

Ra.nge Scale (Assem,),9
Bell Crank,9

Lock Washer,7,9

Spring,
Nut (15/32-32 Hex.g

Nut (15/32-32

Screw (6-40 x 13, R:I.ngks 2
Terminal Block

(26 Terminal ), 2

Washer, 6

Magnet Cors,9

Mut (15/32-32 Ring),3

Toggle Switch (Assem.)
Includes 91683 Nut-Hex.,
and 93075 Nut-Ring,3
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9223 - Serew (6-40 x 1/2),3,6 110467 Code Punch Block (Assem.),5 111545  Tape leel - Wood,h
94669 Screw (440 Shoulders,& 110682 Feed Roll,7 111547 Serew (10-32 Shoulder),5,6
] %707 Insulator,10 ’ 110686 Ball Bearing,2 111548 Guard,2
N : 95052 Cord (Assem,) = Shielded 110688 Chad Tube,?7 111549 Base Channel,2
- U : Includes 95064 Plug (4 Prong) 110690 Punch Block and Die Flate 111550  Key,3
. and 82,74 Terminals,l . (Fitted Together),5 111553 Block,3
95064, Flug (4 Prong),4 110691  Bracket,5 111558  Bearing Bracket,?
95639 Shaft,5 110696  Chad Chute - Upper,5 111560 Countershaft,2
z 96212~BK  Wire Stmp (a" Long) 2,3 110844 Feed Pawl Lever,7 111561  Motor Support,2
: 96507 Tape Follower,k 110845  Spacer,7 111562 - Bar - Side,2
96509 Roller,4 11471 Gage,7 i 111563 Bar - Front,2
96837 Bearing,?7 111473 Base Plate,6 111564  Bar - Rear,2
"96838 Pivot Plate,8 111474 Plate,6 . . 111565 Lamp Bracket,3
97292 Link,9 1476  “T" Lever #1,9 111566 Block, 2
97317 (amping Plate,9 11477 "T" Lever #2,9 111567 Post-Hex, ,2
99817 Foot - l(et.al, 11478 "T" Lever #3,9 114568  Latch Cam,6
R 100476 Spring Po: 111479  "T" Lever #4,9 111572  Connecting Block (with Cord),6
100551 Screw (6-1.0 x 3/4),6 111480 "T* Lever #5,9 111573  Bracket,5
. J . 100646 Condenser - 1MF,,2 - 111481  Screw (10~32 Shoulder),6 111575 Tape — Out Contact (Assem.),4
_ 100858 Screw (4~40 x 1/2).2 111483 Main Casting,5 111578  Gear 30T,6
101877 Guide and Die Plates (Fitted 1148,  Bearing,6 . ‘ 111579 Gear 23T,2
. Together),7 111485 Punch Lever,5,6 111582  Spacer,2 .
101879 Tape Guide Spring,7 111486 Latch Lever,6 111584 Lid Backstop - Inner,ll
101886 Prepunch Bracket,? 111487 Bushing,6 111585  Lid Backstop - Outer,ll
101890 Feed Roll Bracket,?7 111488  Shaft,b 111586 Plunger,11
101894 Tape Guide,7 - 111489 Lock Bail,5 111587 Detent Spring,ll
101898 Stud,?7 131492 Punch Link,5,6 111588 Cover Locating Bracket,l
101899 Eccentric,?7 111493 Retractor Plate,5 111589 Locating Stud,l
101900 Feed Pawl,7 111496 Main Shaft (With Hub),& 111590  Handle,2
101901 Stud,?7 131501 Drive Link,6 111591 Lamp Cap — Red,11
101902 Bail - Lower,7 111502  Cam,6 111592 - Lord Mounting ~ Cup Type,l
101903 Stud,7 111503 Sleeve,b 111593 . .Base - With Drawers (Black
101904 - Bail - Upper,7 111504 Clutch = Driven,bé . Wrinkle),l
101905 Bracket,7 111505 Clutch ~ Driving,6 111594 Pad - End (Felt),11
101906 Feed Hole Punch,7 111506 Cam Sleeve (Assem.),6 111595 Pad Retainer = End,11
101914 Eccentric,?7 111507 Main Shaft Bracket (with 1.11596 Pad -~ Lid (Felt),l1
101970 Stud,8 70838 Brackets, 6811 111964 Shims,5
101986 Punch Bail,8 screws and 2191 Lock Washer),6 112612 Pad Retainer ~ Iid,11 = .
101989 Punch Bail Extension,8 111509. Code Punch Bracket,8 . 112613 Pad = Rear Left (Felt),l1
101990 Detent Lever Flate,8 111510 Punch Pingers,8 11261, Pad Retainer -~ Rear Left,ll
101992  Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),8 111511 Vertical Stop Lever #1,8 112615  Pad - Rear Right (Felt),11
101993 Clamp Plate,8 111512 Vertical Stop Lever #2,8 112616 Pad Retainer - Rear Right,ll
101994 Spring Post,8 111513 Vertical Stop Lever #3,8 112618 Strip,11
101995 Detent Lever (With Roller),8 111514  Vertical Stop Lever #,,8 112671 Sorem (8-40 x 1/8),11
101996 Feed Pawl,8 111515 Vertical Stop Lever #5,8 112677  -Connection Block,3
101997 Punch Arm,8 111516 Spacer (.045%),8 112698 Connection Hlock,3
102209 Feed Roll (with Ratchet and 11517 Spacer (.145"),8 113214  Unit Pad - Front,2
Feed Wheel),5 11518 Eccentric Stud,8 n32as Bearing Pad,2
102210 Code Punches,5 111519 Guide,8 13216 Motor Pad,l0
102239 Stripper Plate,7 111520 ~ Lever,8 113217  Unit Pad - Rear,2
102329 Contact Spring,i 11521 Shaft,8 ) 113219  Motor Plate,l0
102330 Conteet Spring,4 . 111522 Feed Pawl Suppressor,8 113229 Toggle Switeh Bracket,l
102774 Bolt (8-36 x 4=3/8),10 111523 Post,8 113478 Cable Clamp,2
102940 Strap ~ 3" Long (with 11152, Sepamtor,& 113806  Pinion - 8T,2
Terminals),1 111525 Spacer,8 113807  Gear - ZT,2
102964 Retaining Bmcket,e 111526 Transfer Lever #1,8 113808 Cable ~ Line,’
102965 Spacer,8 111527 Trensfer Lever #2,8 113809 Cable - Power (Large),4
102966 Spring Post,8 111528 Transfer Lever #3,8 113952  Washer = Felt,6
103431 Groomet ~ Rubber,10 111529 Transfer Lever #i,8, 133953 Retaining Disec,6
103832 Shaft ,8 111530 Transfer Lever #5,8 113954 Cam Sleeve Disc,6
105448 Name Plate (Motor On),1 111531 Tape Guide,8 113955  Driving Disc,6
105449 Name Plate (Motor 01‘!‘5 1 111534 Tape Container (Assem.),2,4 113956 Selector Mounting Plate
105635 Toggle Switch (Assem,) 111535 Tape Container Panel (With Posts),9
Includes 91683 Nut-Hex., (Black Semi~Gloss), 113958 Clutch Lever,6
‘ and 91684 Nut-Ring,l 111536 Mounting Block,4 ) 114123 Cable (Assem.)
105940 . Stiffener,l 111537 Separsator,l Includes 11126 Plug (27 Prong)
106245 Resistor -~ 5000 Ohms,9 111540 Stop,4 . and 82474 Terminals,)
109822 sm-m?,u 111541 Mounting Plate,4 14126 Plug (27 Prong),h
) 110330 Screw {2-56 Shoulder),5 111542 Block - With Post,h 114316 Spring, 6 i
» 110344 Locating Plate,5 111543 Operating Lever,) 114670  Strap - 2-1/2" Long (with
! 110366 Punch Retractors,8 111544 Tape Tension Spring Terminals),10 )
1 1m;75 Support (with Spacer),5 (with 96509 Roller),k 114671 Locating Stud,l '
k ' 114681 Cable - Power (Small),4
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